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Accidents on Railroads, Report of to Railroad Commission. 
Railroad Com·mission, Accidents Reported to. 

Sections 16A and 17 of the act creating and establishing the 
Bpard of Railway Commissioners of the State of l\fontana, con­
templates only the report of accidents occurring. to passengers, 
employes, or the public, caused from the operations of trains 
to the traveling public. Accidents occurring in other depart­
ments of the railroad need not be reported. 

Helena, Montana, :March 20, 1909. 
The Railroad Commission of oMontana, Helena, Montana . 

. Gentlemen: 
I am in receipt of your letter of March 18, wherein. you ask me to 

construe Sections 16-A and 17 of the Act creating and establishing th·;, 
Board of Railway Commissioners IOf the State of Montana. 

It is my opinion that the sections above referred to contemplate the 
filing of reports with YQur commission by the railroad companies of 
accidents occurring .in the operation of trains. 

I agree with you that thrivial accidents, as welI as those occuring 
to employes of the railroad company not engaged in the operating depart· 
ment, should not be made the subject of report to your commission. 

My construction of the law agrees with the views expressed in your 
letter above referred to., and I advise you that you may modify your 
instructions to the railway companies in accordance therew:ith. 

Very truly yours, 
ALBERT J. GALEN, 

Attorney General. 

Salaries of Deputies, as Fixed by Law. County Commission­
ers, Authority Over Deputies' Salary. 

Under Chapter 85, approver March 5, I 909, salaries for depu­
~.ies in counties of the first, second, third, fourth and fifth 
classes are mandatory, and the commissioners have no option 
in determining- the amount of such salaries, nor have they any 
option in fixing the salary of the uncler·sheriffs in counties of 
the sixth, seyenth and eighth classes. The salaries of all other 
deputies in counties of the sixth, sennth and eighth classes 
may be fixed by the Board of County Commissioners at not to 
exceed the maximum amount named in the law. The salary 
of special deputies a.uthorized by Section 3123, Revised Codes, 
may be fixed by the Board of County Commissioners. Said 
Chapter 85 went into force and effect on )farch 6, and the 
deputies' salaries run from that date. 
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